502286451 03/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hugh Stanley McLaughlin	02/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AC FOX, Incorporated
Street Address:	51 Myrick Lane
City:	Harvard
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01451

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6982068
Patent Number:	7199069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-448-6414

Email: hsmclaughlin@verizon.net
Correspondent Name: Hugh Stanley McLaughlin

Address Line 1: 151 Hill Road

Address Line 4: Groton, MASSACHUSETTS 01450-1609

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hugh Stanley McLaughlin
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment USP 6,982,068#page1.tif source=Assignment USP 7,199,069#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030086 FRAME: 0662 OF \$80.00 6982068

Assignment of Rights: US Patent 6,982, 068

Hugh Stanley McLaughlin of 151 Hill Road, Groton, MA 01450 ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent 6,982,068, dated January 3, 2006, titled METHOD FOR DESTRUCTION OF ORGANIC COMPOUNDS BY CO-OXIDATION WITH ACTIVATED CARBON, (the "Patent"). AC FOX, Incorporated, a Massachusetts Corporation, EIN 20-5523436, ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee one hundred percent (100.00%) of his right, title, and interest in the invention and US Patent 6,982, 068 to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent as well as any priority rights resulting from patent application filings. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignce lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: February 11, 2013

Assignor:

Hugh Stanley McLaughlin

[To be completed by notary public]

On this 11th day of February, 2013, before me, New York of New Color o

Notary Public

© 2006 Noto

Assignment of Rights: Patent

Page 1

Assignment of Rights: US Patent 7,199,069

Hugh Stanley McLaughlin of 151 Hill Road, Groton, MA 01450 ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent 7,199,069, dated April 3, 2007, titled METHOD FOR DESTRUCTION OF ORGANIC COMPOUNDS BY CO-OXIDATION WITH ACTIVATED CARBON, (the "Patent"). AC FOX, Incorporated, a Massachusetts Corporation, EIN 20-5523436, ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee one hundred percent (100.00%) of his right, title, and interest in the invention and US Patent 7,199,069 to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent as well as any priority rights resulting from patent application filings. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: February 11, 2013

Assignor:

Hugh Stanley McLaughlin

[To be completed by notary public]

On this 11th day of February, 2013, before me, Notice to Note the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Hugh Stanley McLaughlin, ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

© 2006 Nolo

Assignment of Rights: Patent

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 030086 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 03/26/2013